## CITY OF WILDER, KENTUCKY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

May	1, 202	23
AGE	E N D	A

I. Lord's Prayer	
II. Pledge of Allegiance	
III. Meeting Call to Order	
IV Roll Call of Attendance	
V. Review of Meeting Minutes	
VI. Mayor's Opening Comments	
VII. Invited Guests	
VIII. Attorney Report	
Resolution No. 23-0501	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A ONE YEAR CONTRACT WITH JULES COMTE FOR POLICE SERVICES.
Resolution No. 23-0502	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CAMPBELL COUNTY FISCAL COURT FOR THE CONSOLIDATED COLLECTION OF MUNICIPAL OCCUPATIONAL TAXES AND LICENSE FEES.
Resolution No. 23-0503	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A ONE YEAR CONTRACT WITH THOMAS J. SELBY FOR POLICE SERVICES.
Ordinance No. 23-0501	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 32 SECTION 32.21 (A) OF THE WILDER MUNICIPAL CODE CHANGING THE NUMBER OF MONTHLY MEETINGS AND THE STARTING TIME OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE WILDER CITY COUNCIL. <b>[First Reading].</b>

## IX. Department Officials

- 1. City Administrator
- 2. Assistant City Administrator
- 3. Treasurer Report
  - Approval of Financial Report: March 2023
- 4. Police Chief
- 5. Fire Chief

X. Mayor - Unfinished Business - New Business / Announcements

XI. Legislative Body Comments / Program Officials Update

XII. Open Forum – 3 minutes, must give name & address

XIII. Adjournment

Next Meeting Date - Monday, May 15, 2023